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Broadband Forum Liaison To:
3GPP Liaison Coordinator, 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org

3GPP SA Plenary Secretary, Maurice Pope, maurice.pope@etsi.org 
3GPP SA Chairman, Georg Mayer, georg.mayer@huawei.com

3GPP TSG SA WG2 Chairman, Jain Puneet, puneet.jain@intel.com 

From:
Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair lylavoie@iol.unh.edu  

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP manuel.paul@telekom.de 

Date: December 5th, 2019

Subject: Request on work items for R17


Dear colleagues, 

Concerning the R17 items prioritization, it is of uttermost importance, from a commercial viewpoint, that operators would be able to offer per devices services for devices that do not use 3GPP procedures connected to the 5GC via a 5G-RG. In order to support this use case, some operators have expressed their preference to have a 5G-RG operating in a bridge mode, while there is an even stronger interest in having a 5G-RG operating in routed mode. 
In order to cover the most relevant use cases of interest to our providers BBF would request that 3GPP consider taking into its R17 work plan the FS_5WWC_Ph2 study items WT#1.3, WT#1.1 in addition to previously communicated interest in WT#0. 

We look forward to our continued cooperation and fruitful exchange.
[bookmark: _Hlk521881588]
Sincerely,

Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
liaisons@broadband-forum.org
 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO  rmersh@broadband-forum.org
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager anowicki@broadband-forum.org 
David Allan, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director  david.i.allan@ericsson.com 

Broadband Forum Reference:
LIAISE-360

In Response to Incoming Liaison:
None

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings
A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/news-events/meetings/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
image1.jpeg
Proodband
'orum




